Southern California Edison Company

P. O. BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE ROSEMEAD. CALIFORNIA 91770

M.O. MEDFORD MANAGER, NUCLEAR LICENSING

February 16, 1984

Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Attention: Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Docket Nos. 50-206, 50-361 and 50-362 San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station Units 1, 2 and 3

Enclosed are ten (10) copies of the State of California Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Response Plan, revised April 1983. This plan is being submitted to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) in accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 50.54(s)(1).

The California Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Response Plan is being submitted by Southern California Edison on behalf of all nuclear power plants in California. Those plants are as follows:

<u>Plant Designation</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Plant Owner</u>	
Humboldt Bay	Humboldt County	PG&E	
Rancho Seco	Sacramento County	SMUD	
Diablo Canyon 1&2	San Luis Obispo County	PG&E	
San Onofre 1	San Diego County	SCE/SDG&E	
San Onofre 2&3	San Diego County	SCE et al	

PG&E	-	Pacific Gas and Electric Company
SMUD	-	Sacramento Municipal Utility District
SCE	-	Southern California Edison Company
SDG&E	-	San Diego Gas and Electric Company
SCE et al	-	SCE, SDG&E and the Cities of Anaheim and Riverside, California

8402230176 830818 PDR ADOCK 05000133 PDR



TELEPHONE (213) 572-1749 Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

To fulfill the NRC requirement, the owners of the other nuclear power plants in California will be submitting a letter on their docket, referencing this submittal of the California Nuclear Power Plant Emergency Response Plan by SCE. A copy of SCE's letter will be provided to each of the other owners for this purpose.

If you have any questions, please call me.

Very truly yours,

m. l. medford

Enclosures

cc: J. B. Martin - USNRC Regional Administrator, Region V (w/enclosures (3))
Warren H. Fujimoto - PG&E
Robert W. Myers - SMUD

A. E. Chaffee - USNRC Resident Inspector